
 

Carpark Carpark Bottom Loop Bottom Loop There and There and Classic to Fish  

Outright Clock Anti Clock Anti Back Nth Back Sth Carpark Hook Total H/Cap H/Cap

No.           Name Class Cat Car Club Vehicle Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Times Outright Class Total Place Cat

8 Barry Nowell MP4 GMC Baztec 28.88 27.49 32.42 33.34 39.50 49.98 70.54 73.99 356.14 1 1 356.14 8

6 Simon Wills C GCC Mazda MX-5 29.55 29.55 33.71 34.21 41.61 51.59 67.88 81.17 T 369.27 2 1 339.73 2

16 Jeffery Salmon G M TCCA Subaru STI 29.72 29.37 38.70 34.72 40.78 52.65 68.33 75.17 369.44 3 1 358.36 12 1

15 Mathew Webb A VMC Leyland Mini 34.13 28.85 34.92 34.19 40.78 53.11 68.15 75.68 369.81 4 1 340.23 3

9 Adam Pass C FFCC Ford Fiesta 34.76 F 29.69 35.13 34.98 41.42 52.21 68.38 75.14 371.71 5 2 341.97 4

7 Roderick Macnab C GCC Mazda MX-5 28.78 29.13 33.06 33.37 40.81 52.12 77.69 80.58 F 375.54 6 3 345.50 5

3 David French C GCC Toyota Corona 30.47 29.93 36.00 35.11 42.12 53.11 70.27 79.87 376.88 7 4 346.73 6

31 Nicholas Charrett C FFCC Ford Fiesta 30.49 29.99 36.08 35.89 43.30 55.80 70.60 77.29 379.44 8 5 349.08 7

24 Scott Seddon E GCC Volkswagen Golf 29.72 29.36 35.58 35.50 42.76 55.64 70.31 80.90 379.77 9 1 338.00 1

2 Rocco Spinley C J PIARC Mazda MX-5 31.87 31.95 35.61 36.13 43.64 55.63 72.11 82.14 389.08 10 6 357.95 11 1

5 Declan Webb A VMC Leyland Mini 31.51 29.65 37.06 35.00 41.65 60.46 F 72.19 83.24 F 390.76 11 2 359.50 13

11 Jeffrey Marsh C M MX5VT Mazda MX-5 31.78 31.82 36.68 36.18 44.18 62.17 T 72.89 80.04 395.74 12 7 364.08 14 2

30 Nicholas Lanham E WDCC Volkswagen Polo 32.34 32.29 38.88 35.91 46.97 57.64 75.27 81.01 400.31 13 2 356.28 9

20 Stephen Lanham E HAC Volkswagen Polo 31.57 36.41 F 37.95 36.53 44.33 58.83 74.37 80.44 400.43 14 3 356.38 10

13 Aileen French C L GCC Toyota Corona 31.25 31.55 37.06 37.24 43.43 55.40 75.17 92.23 FT 403.33 15 8 371.06 15 1

12 Brian Shanahan C BCC Nissan Pulsar 36.06 F 30.82 39.73 38.42 47.33 60.11 75.19 84.61 412.27 16 9 379.29 16

33 Frederick Van Den Hout C MX5VT Mazda MX-5 31.29 41.24 WD 36.82 36.21 49.76 T 57.29 75.86 84.90 413.37 17 10 380.30 17

14 James Ware Snr C FFCC Ford Fiesta 29.44 41.24 WD 34.93 35.10 42.84 54.45 69.42 107.00 NSG 414.42 18 11 381.27 18

17 James Neilson A VMC Leyland Mini 37.39 F 31.44 39.00 38.36 46.96 58.97 76.31 87.25 415.68 19 3 382.43 19

14 James Ware Jnr C FFCC Ford Fiesta 42.51 2F 31.61 37.74 37.26 42.91 55.72 77.32 91.46 F 416.53 20 12 383.21 20

22 Gary Mason C M GCC Mini JCW 31.14 30.13 39.45 37.59 44.38 58.12 99.16 WD 81.17 421.14 21 13 387.45 21 3

23 William Morgan C GCC Volkswagen Golf 33.21 33.71 38.81 43.56 G 46.37 64.32 G 76.62 84.81 421.41 22 14 387.70 22

25 Aston Hill G J GCC Subaru Impreza 46.32 WD 30.98 40.17 36.96 49.94 62.41 F 75.52 89.62 431.92 23 2 418.96 24 3

32 Charlie Pote C J PAC Ford Fiesta 36.74 F 31.53 39.39 37.44 57.91 72.81 T 83.71 81.20 440.73 24 15 405.47 23 2

10 Marisa Gangemi C L FCCV Abarth 500 34.01 34.40 45.17 45.88 59.27 T 73.34 T 81.31 98.23 471.61 25 16 433.88 25 2

21 Cassandra Charrett C L FFCC Ford Fiesta 35.96 34.64 49.86 45.14 55.38 72.04 84.84 103.68 T 481.54 26 17 443.02 27 3

26 John Rosengrave E M HAC Volkswagen Polo 32.09 31.88 45.21 41.96 49.80 117.85 WD 82.42 92.14 493.35 27 4 439.08 26 4

18 Sarah Seddon C L GCC Mazda 323 36.35 36.24 46.09 46.77 57.83 76.63 F 94.16 102.00 496.07 28 18 456.38 28 4

19 Richard Allen C PCCV Peugeot 306 31.27 41.24 WD 38.63 37.13 52.64 112.85 112.05 DNS 123.12 DNS 548.93 29 19 505.02 29

28 Caitlin Seddon C J GCC Mazda 323 41.32 40.27 55.50 52.08 60.02 84.64 102.05 113.12 549.00 30 20 505.08 30 4

29 Tiggy Willison-Allen C J PCCV Peugeot 306 46.32 WD 34.99 50.76 F 42.21 66.70 F 99.95 F 112.05 DNS 123.12 DNS 576.10 31 21 530.01 31 5

Senior WD Time 41.35 41.24 49.86 46.77 57.83 117.85 99.16 107.00

Junior WD Time 46.32 45.27 60.50 57.08 65.02 99.96 107.05 118.12

DNS  S/Time +10 51.32 50.27 65.50 62.08 70.02 122.85 112.05 123.12

Motorsport Aust, VKC Rd 4, 28th April  2024,  Bryant Park,  Gipplsland Car Club



Carpark Carpark Bottom Loop Bottom Loop There and There and Classic to Fish

Class Clock Anti Clock Anti Back Nth Back Sth Carpark Hook Total H/Cap H/Cap

No.           Name Class Cat Car Club Vehicle Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Times Outright Class Total Place Cat

8 Barry Nowell MP4 GMC Baztec 28.88 27.49 32.42 33.34 39.50 49.98 70.54 73.99 356.14 1 1 356.14 8

16 Jeffery Salmon G M TCCA Subaru STI 29.72 29.37 38.70 34.72 40.78 52.65 68.33 75.17 369.44 3 1 358.36 12 1

25 Aston Hill G J GCC Subaru Impreza 46.32 WD 30.98 40.17 36.96 49.94 62.41 F 75.52 89.62 431.92 23 2 418.96 24 3

24 Scott Seddon E GCC Volkswagen Golf 29.72 29.36 35.58 35.50 42.76 55.64 70.31 80.90 379.77 9 1 338.00 1

30 Nicholas Lanham E WDCC Volkswagen Polo 32.34 32.29 38.88 35.91 46.97 57.64 75.27 81.01 400.31 13 2 356.28 9

20 Stephen Lanham E HAC Volkswagen Polo 31.57 36.41 F 37.95 36.53 44.33 58.83 74.37 80.44 400.43 14 3 356.38 10

26 John Rosengrave E M HAC Volkswagen Polo 32.09 31.88 45.21 41.96 49.80 117.85 WD 82.42 92.14 493.35 27 4 439.08 26 4

6 Simon Wills C GCC Mazda MX-5 29.55 29.55 33.71 34.21 41.61 51.59 67.88 81.17 T 369.27 2 1 339.73 2

9 Adam Pass C FFCC Ford Fiesta 34.76 F 29.69 35.13 34.98 41.42 52.21 68.38 75.14 371.71 5 2 341.97 4

7 Roderick Macnab C GCC Mazda MX-5 28.78 29.13 33.06 33.37 40.81 52.12 77.69 80.58 F 375.54 6 3 345.50 5

3 David French C GCC Toyota Corona 30.47 29.93 36.00 35.11 42.12 53.11 70.27 79.87 376.88 7 4 346.73 6

31 Nicholas Charrett C FFCC Ford Fiesta 30.49 29.99 36.08 35.89 43.30 55.80 70.60 77.29 379.44 8 5 349.08 7

2 Rocco Spinley C J PIARC Mazda MX-5 31.87 31.95 35.61 36.13 43.64 55.63 72.11 82.14 389.08 10 6 357.95 11 1

11 Jeffrey Marsh C M MX5VT Mazda MX-5 31.78 31.82 36.68 36.18 44.18 62.17 T 72.89 80.04 395.74 12 7 364.08 14 2

13 Aileen French C L GCC Toyota Corona 31.25 31.55 37.06 37.24 43.43 55.40 75.17 92.23 FT 403.33 15 8 371.06 15 1

12 Brian Shanahan C BCC Nissan Pulsar 36.06 F 30.82 39.73 38.42 47.33 60.11 75.19 84.61 412.27 16 9 379.29 16

33 Frederick Van Den Hout C MX5VT Mazda MX-5 31.29 41.24 WD 36.82 36.21 49.76 T 57.29 75.86 84.90 413.37 17 10 380.30 17

14 James Ware Snr C FFCC Ford Fiesta 29.44 41.24 WD 34.93 35.10 42.84 54.45 69.42 107.00 NSG 414.42 18 11 381.27 18

14 James Ware Jnr C FFCC Ford Fiesta 42.51 2F 31.61 37.74 37.26 42.91 55.72 77.32 91.46 F 416.53 20 12 383.21 20

22 Gary Mason C M GCC Mini JCW 31.14 30.13 39.45 37.59 44.38 58.12 99.16 WD 81.17 421.14 21 13 387.45 21 3

23 William Morgan C GCC Volkswagen Golf 33.21 33.71 38.81 43.56 G 46.37 64.32 G 76.62 84.81 421.41 22 14 387.70 22

32 Charlie Pote C J PAC Ford Fiesta 36.74 F 31.53 39.39 37.44 57.91 72.81 T 83.71 81.20 440.73 24 15 405.47 23 2

10 Marisa Gangemi C L FCCV Abarth 500 34.01 34.40 45.17 45.88 59.27 T 73.34 T 81.31 98.23 471.61 25 16 433.88 25 2

21 Cassandra Charrett C L FFCC Ford Fiesta 35.96 34.64 49.86 45.14 55.38 72.04 84.84 103.68 T 481.54 26 17 443.02 27 3

18 Sarah Seddon C L GCC Mazda 323 36.35 36.24 46.09 46.77 57.83 76.63 F 94.16 102.00 496.07 28 18 456.38 28 4

19 Richard Allen C PCCV Peugeot 306 31.27 41.24 WD 38.63 37.13 52.64 112.85 112.05 DNS 123.12 DNS 548.93 29 19 505.02 29

28 Caitlin Seddon C J GCC Mazda 323 41.32 40.27 55.50 52.08 60.02 84.64 102.05 113.12 549.00 30 20 505.08 30 4

29 Tiggy Willison-Allen C J PCCV Peugeot 306 46.32 WD 34.99 50.76 F 42.21 66.70 F 99.95 F 112.05 DNS 123.12 DNS 576.10 31 21 530.01 31 5

15 Mathew Webb A VMC Leyland Mini 34.13 28.85 34.92 34.19 40.78 53.11 68.15 75.68 369.81 4 1 340.23 3

5 Declan Webb A VMC Leyland Mini 31.51 29.65 37.06 35.00 41.65 60.46 F 72.19 83.24 F 390.76 11 2 359.50 13

17 James Neilson A VMC Leyland Mini 37.39 F 31.44 39.00 38.36 46.96 58.97 76.31 87.25 415.68 19 3 382.43 19

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

Senior WD Time 41.35 41.24 49.86 46.77 57.83 117.85 99.16 107.00

Junior WD Time 46.32 45.27 60.50 57.08 65.02 99.96 107.05 118.12

DNS  S/Time +10 51.32 50.27 65.50 62.08 70.02 122.85 112.05 123.12

 

Motorsport Aust, VKC Rd 4, 28th April  2024,  Bryant Park,  Gipplsland Car Club



Motorsport Aust, VKC Rd 4, 28th April  2024,  Bryant Park,  Gipplsland Car Club  

 

Handicap Carpark Carpark Bottom Loop Bottom Loop There and There and Classic to Fish

Clock Anti Clock Anti Back Nth Back Sth Carpark Hook Total H/Cap H/Cap

No.           Name Class Cat Car Club Vehicle Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Times Outright Class Total Place Cat

24 Scott Seddon E GCC Volkswagen Golf 29.72 29.36 35.58 35.50 42.76 55.64 70.31 80.90 379.77 9 1 338.00 1

6 Simon Wills C GCC Mazda MX-5 29.55 29.55 33.71 34.21 41.61 51.59 67.88 81.17 T 369.27 2 1 339.73 2

15 Mathew Webb A VMC Leyland Mini 34.13 28.85 34.92 34.19 40.78 53.11 68.15 75.68 369.81 4 1 340.23 3

9 Adam Pass C FFCC Ford Fiesta 34.76 F 29.69 35.13 34.98 41.42 52.21 68.38 75.14 371.71 5 2 341.97 4

7 Roderick Macnab C GCC Mazda MX-5 28.78 29.13 33.06 33.37 40.81 52.12 77.69 80.58 F 375.54 6 3 345.50 5

3 David French C GCC Toyota Corona 30.47 29.93 36.00 35.11 42.12 53.11 70.27 79.87 376.88 7 4 346.73 6

31 Nicholas Charrett C FFCC Ford Fiesta 30.49 29.99 36.08 35.89 43.30 55.80 70.60 77.29 379.44 8 5 349.08 7

8 Barry Nowell MP4 GMC Baztec 28.88 27.49 32.42 33.34 39.50 49.98 70.54 73.99 356.14 1 1 356.14 8

30 Nicholas Lanham E WDCC Volkswagen Polo 32.34 32.29 38.88 35.91 46.97 57.64 75.27 81.01 400.31 13 2 356.28 9

20 Stephen Lanham E HAC Volkswagen Polo 31.57 36.41 F 37.95 36.53 44.33 58.83 74.37 80.44 400.43 14 3 356.38 10

2 Rocco Spinley C J PIARC Mazda MX-5 31.87 31.95 35.61 36.13 43.64 55.63 72.11 82.14 389.08 10 6 357.95 11 1

16 Jeffery Salmon G M TCCA Subaru STI 29.72 29.37 38.70 34.72 40.78 52.65 68.33 75.17 369.44 3 1 358.36 12 1

5 Declan Webb A VMC Leyland Mini 31.51 29.65 37.06 35.00 41.65 60.46 F 72.19 83.24 F 390.76 11 2 359.50 13

11 Jeffrey Marsh C M MX5VT Mazda MX-5 31.78 31.82 36.68 36.18 44.18 62.17 T 72.89 80.04 395.74 12 7 364.08 14 2

13 Aileen French C L GCC Toyota Corona 31.25 31.55 37.06 37.24 43.43 55.40 75.17 92.23 FT 403.33 15 8 371.06 15 1

12 Brian Shanahan C BCC Nissan Pulsar 36.06 F 30.82 39.73 38.42 47.33 60.11 75.19 84.61 412.27 16 9 379.29 16

33 Frederick Van Den Hout C MX5VT Mazda MX-5 31.29 41.24 WD 36.82 36.21 49.76 T 57.29 75.86 84.90 413.37 17 10 380.30 17

14 James Ware Snr C FFCC Ford Fiesta 29.44 41.24 WD 34.93 35.10 42.84 54.45 69.42 107.00 NSG 414.42 18 11 381.27 18

17 James Neilson A VMC Leyland Mini 37.39 F 31.44 39.00 38.36 46.96 58.97 76.31 87.25 415.68 19 3 382.43 19

14 James Ware Jnr C FFCC Ford Fiesta 42.51 2F 31.61 37.74 37.26 42.91 55.72 77.32 91.46 F 416.53 20 12 383.21 20

22 Gary Mason C M GCC Mini JCW 31.14 30.13 39.45 37.59 44.38 58.12 99.16 WD 81.17 421.14 21 13 387.45 21 3

23 William Morgan C GCC Volkswagen Golf 33.21 33.71 38.81 43.56 G 46.37 64.32 G 76.62 84.81 421.41 22 14 387.70 22

32 Charlie Pote C J PAC Ford Fiesta 36.74 F 31.53 39.39 37.44 57.91 72.81 T 83.71 81.20 440.73 24 15 405.47 23 2

25 Aston Hill G J GCC Subaru Impreza 46.32 WD 30.98 40.17 36.96 49.94 62.41 F 75.52 89.62 431.92 23 2 418.96 24 3

10 Marisa Gangemi C L FCCV Abarth 500 34.01 34.40 45.17 45.88 59.27 T 73.34 T 81.31 98.23 471.61 25 16 433.88 25 2

26 John Rosengrave E M HAC Volkswagen Polo 32.09 31.88 45.21 41.96 49.80 117.85 WD 82.42 92.14 493.35 27 4 439.08 26 4

21 Cassandra Charrett C L FFCC Ford Fiesta 35.96 34.64 49.86 45.14 55.38 72.04 84.84 103.68 T 481.54 26 17 443.02 27 3

18 Sarah Seddon C L GCC Mazda 323 36.35 36.24 46.09 46.77 57.83 76.63 F 94.16 102.00 496.07 28 18 456.38 28 4

19 Richard Allen C PCCV Peugeot 306 31.27 41.24 WD 38.63 37.13 52.64 112.85 112.05 DNS 123.12 DNS 548.93 29 19 505.02 29

28 Caitlin Seddon C J GCC Mazda 323 41.32 40.27 55.50 52.08 60.02 84.64 102.05 113.12 549.00 30 20 505.08 30 4

29 Tiggy Willison-Allen C J PCCV Peugeot 306 46.32 WD 34.99 50.76 F 42.21 66.70 F 99.95 F 112.05 DNS 123.12 DNS 576.10 31 21 530.01 31 5

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

Senior WD Time 41.35 41.24 49.86 46.77 57.83 117.85 99.16 107.00

Junior WD Time 46.32 45.27 60.50 57.08 65.02 99.96 107.05 118.12

DNS  S/Time +10 51.32 50.27 65.50 62.08 70.02 122.85 112.05 123.12



Motorsport Aust, VKC Rd 4, 28th April  2024,  Bryant Park,  Gipplsland Car Club

Carpark Carpark Bottom Loop Bottom Loop There and There and Classic to Fish

Category  Clock Anti Clock Anti Back Nth Back Sth Carpark Hook Total H/Cap H/Cap

No.           Name Class Cat Car Club Vehicle Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Times Outright Class Total Place Cat

16 Jeffery Salmon G M TCCA Subaru STI 29.72 29.37 38.70 34.72 40.78 52.65 68.33 75.17 369.44 3 1 358.36 12 1

11 Jeffrey Marsh C M MX5VT Mazda MX-5 31.78 31.82 36.68 36.18 44.18 62.17 T 72.89 80.04 395.74 12 7 364.08 14 2

22 Gary Mason C M GCC Mini JCW 31.14 30.13 39.45 37.59 44.38 58.12 99.16 WD 81.17 421.14 21 13 387.45 21 3

26 John Rosengrave E M HAC Volkswagen Polo 32.09 31.88 45.21 41.96 49.80 117.85 WD 82.42 92.14 493.35 27 4 439.08 26 4

13 Aileen French C L GCC Toyota Corona 31.25 31.55 37.06 37.24 43.43 55.40 75.17 92.23 FT 403.33 15 8 371.06 15 1

10 Marisa Gangemi C L FCCV Abarth 500 34.01 34.40 45.17 45.88 59.27 T 73.34 T 81.31 98.23 471.61 25 16 433.88 25 2

21 Cassandra Charrett C L FFCC Ford Fiesta 35.96 34.64 49.86 45.14 55.38 72.04 84.84 103.68 T 481.54 26 17 443.02 27 3

18 Sarah Seddon C L GCC Mazda 323 36.35 36.24 46.09 46.77 57.83 76.63 F 94.16 102.00 496.07 28 18 456.38 28 4

2 Rocco Spinley C J PIARC Mazda MX-5 31.87 31.95 35.61 36.13 43.64 55.63 72.11 82.14 389.08 10 6 357.95 11 1

32 Charlie Pote C J PAC Ford Fiesta 36.74 F 31.53 39.39 37.44 57.91 72.81 T 83.71 81.20 440.73 24 15 405.47 23 2

25 Aston Hill G J GCC Subaru Impreza 46.32 WD 30.98 40.17 36.96 49.94 62.41 F 75.52 89.62 431.92 23 2 418.96 24 3

28 Caitlin Seddon C J GCC Mazda 323 41.32 40.27 55.50 52.08 60.02 84.64 102.05 113.12 549.00 30 20 505.08 30 4

29 Tiggy Willison-Allen C J PCCV Peugeot 306 46.32 WD 34.99 50.76 F 42.21 66.70 F 99.95 F 112.05 DNS 123.12 DNS 576.10 31 21 530.01 31 5

Senior WD Time 41.35 41.24 49.86 46.77 57.83 117.85 99.16 107.00

Junior WD Time 46.32 45.27 60.50 57.08 65.02 99.96 107.05 118.12

DNS  S/Time +10 51.32 50.27 65.50 62.08 70.02 122.85 112.05 123.12


